Illinois law.
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Section 1409.80  Stable Names 

a)	A person wishing to race under a stable name may do so by registering and by paying the fee of $50, the said registration being effective only during the calendar year. 

b)	A person cannot register more than one stable name at the same time, nor can he use his real name so long as he has a registered one. 

c)	A stable name may be changed at any time by registering a new stable name and paying the fee of $50. 

d)	A person cannot register as his stable name one which has already been registered by any other person or one which is the real name of any owner or lessee of race horses. 

e)	Any person who has registered under a stable name may at any time abandon it after he has given written notice and the fact of the abandonment has been duly advertised. 

f)	The stable name must be carried on the official program with the name of at least one owner or lessee. If stable name consists of more than one owner or lessee, the program will list the name of the owner or lessee a long with the phrase "et al." 

(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 12429, effective July 16, 1993) 
